CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Seahawk Drive
PROJECT NO. 15-2294 / CIP NO. 50844
August 29, 2016
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $230,925.75
CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT CO

CURRENT |
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE . PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

1 |Mobilization LS 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 1.00 $3,000.00 $C.00
2 |Unclassified Excavation cY 740.00 $25.00 $18,500.00 762.00 $19,050.00 _ $550.00
3 |Remove Curb & Gutter LF 240.00 $18.00 $4,320.00 23010 $4,141.80 ($178.20)
4 {Remove Sidewalk SF 1,370.00 $3.75 $5,137.50 1,236.00 $4,635.00 ($502.50)
5 [Asphalt Milling 8YD 2,520.00 $3,30( $8,318.00 2,520.00 $8,316.00 $0.00
6 [Remove Asphalt 8YD 3,415.00 $3.15 $10,757.25 3,415.00 $10,757.25 $0.00
7 |Remove PCC Fillet 8YD ' 43.00 $30.00 $1,290.00 43.00 $1,280.00 $0.00
8 |[Remove PCC Pan SYD 18.00 $50.00 $900.00 18.00 $900.00 $0.00
9 |Asphalt Patch TON 45.00} $220.00 $9,900.00 40,10 $8,822.00 ($1,078.00)
10 |Asphalt Pavement - Type G1 TON 555.00 $83.90 $46,564.50 509.10 $42,713.4% ($3,851.01))
11 |Asphalt Pavement - Type G2 TON 480.00 $84.90 $41,601.00 595,50 $50,557.95 $8,956.95
12 {3/4" Base Course TON 1,400.00 $24.00 $33,600.00 1,776.80 $42,545.60 $9,045.60
13 |Geogrid ~ 8YD 300.00 $3.00 $900.0C 3,245.00 $9,735.00 $8,835.00
14 |Curb & Gutter LF 240.00 $25.65 $6,156.00 217.70 $5,584.01 ($571.99)
15 |6" PCCFillet 8YD 43.00 $94.50 $4,063.50 43.00 $4,083.50 $0.00
16 |6' PCC Pan 3YD 18.00 $87.75 $1,5679.50 18.00 $1,5679.50 $0.00
17 |[6" PCC Driveway SYD 30.00 $87.75 $2,632.50] 19.00 $1,667.25 {$965,25)
18 |[Sidewalk SF 1,350.00 $6.75 $9,112.50 1,224.20 $8,263.35 ($848.15)
19 |Detectable Wamning Panel SF 78.00 $33.75 $2.632.50 78.00 $2,632.50 $0.00
20 JC-wall (0-2) : LF 35.00 $30.00 $1,050.00 58.00 $1,770.00 $720,00
21 |Adjust Manhele : EA 3.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 3.00} $1,800.00 $0.00
22 |Adiust Water Valve EA 1.00 $150.C0 $150.00 1.00 $150.00 $0.00
23 |Seed/Fertilize/Muich SYD 200.00 $9.00 $1,800.00 227.00 $2,043.00 $243.00
24 |Iniet Protection EA 4.00 $100.0C $400.00 4,00 $400.00 $0.00
25 |Gravel Filter Scck LF 24.00 $5.75 $138.00 0.00 $0.00 ($138.00)
26 |Landscape Rock w/Fabric SF 45.00 $11.00 $495.00 45,00 $495.00 $0.00
27 JAASHTC T-180 EA 2.00 $175.00 $350.00 2.00 $350.00 $0.00
28 ({Traffic Control s 1.00 $6,580.00 $6,580.00 1.00 $6,580.00 $0.00
298 |Incidental LS 1.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 1.00 $7,200.00 $0.00

TOTAL $230,025.75 [ROSIEER0  $251,142.20 $20,216.45

Project Name Pavement Rehabilitation Project- Seahawlk Drive Page 1

Project No. 15-2294 / CIP No. 50844
CCO#1



C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE})
CCO#1F

$20,216.45
$0.00
$0.00

PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $230,826.75
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $20,216.45
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $251,142.20
CHANGE 70 DATE: $20,216.45

%Aw va }’é@%&c_/)

Py~ 20 /5

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/~. 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME.

Days

CONTRACTOR: HALT CO DATE
Xe E SCHROEDER, P.E. DATE
4 Q-2
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. fL.8. DATE
MAYOR: STEVE ALLENDER DATE
FINANCE: PALILINE SUMPTION DATE

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to J & J Asphalt Co for an increase of $20,216.45 based on unit pricing

with the following appropriation:

ilnitiai Funding ] $0.00 $5,360.83 $225,565.12 $0.00 $230,025.75
Fund Type Sanitary Sewer Water Streets Drainage
Department 833 /834 9337934 8910 8911
Line liem : 4380 4381 4370 4371
Fund : 0604 0602 0505 0505
CCO# $0.00 ($1,116.79) $21,333.24 $0.00 $20,216.45
$0.00
$0.00
Adjusted Funding $0:00 $4,243.84 $246,898.36 $0.00 | $251,142.20 $251,142.20

Project Name Pavement Rehabilitation Project- Seahawk Drive
Project No. 15-2294 / CIP No. 50844
CCO#1

Page 2



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCT!ION CHANGE ORDER #1F
Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Seahawk Drive
PROJECT NO. 15-2294 / CIP NO. 50844

August 29, 2016

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $230,925.75
CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT CO

LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
2 |Unclassified Excavalion Actual quantities to complete project.
3 [Remove Curb & Gutter Actual guantilies {0 complete project.
4  |Remove Sidewalk Actual guantities to complete project.
9 |Asphalt Patch Actual gquantities to complete project.
10 |Asphalti Pavement - Type G1 Actual quantities to complete project.
11 |Asphall Pavement - Type (G2 Actual quantities to complete project.
12 |3/4" Base Course Subgrade was soft. Had to add more base course & geogrid.
13 |[Geogrid Subgrade was. soft. Had to add more base course & geogrid.
14 Curb & Gutter Actual guantities to complete project.
17 |6" PCC Driveway Actual quantities to complete project.
18 [Sidewalk Actual quantities to complete project.
20 |C-Wall (0-2) Actual quantities io complete project.
23 |Seed/Ferilize/Mulch Actual quantities to complete project.
25 |Gravel Filter Sock None used on the project.
PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder

Project Name Pavement Rehabilitation Project- Seahawk Drive
Project No. 15-2294 / CIP No. 50844

CCO#1

DATE: __ August 29, 2016

Page 3



FUNDING TYPE

Sanitary Sewer Water Streets Drainage

COST CENTER 833 /834 933 /934 8910 8911

LINE ITEM 4380 4381 4370 4371

FUND 0604 0602 0505 0505

AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT
ITEM NQ. DESCRIPTICN OF ITEM
1 Mobilization 0.00 0% C.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
2 Unclassified Excavation 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 550.00 100% 0.00 0%
3 Remave Curb & Guiter 0.00 0% 0.00 C% -178.20 100% 0.00 0%
4 Remove Sidewalk 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -502.50 100% 0.00 0%
5 Asphait Mitling 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
5] Remove Asphalt 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
7 Remove PCC Fillet 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
8 Remove PCC Pan 0.00 0% 0.00 0% C.00 100% 0.00 0%
9 Asphait Patch 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -1,078.00 100% 0.00 0%
10 Asphalt Pavemant - Type G1 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -3,851.01 100% 0.00 0%
11 Asphalt Pavement - Type G2 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 8,956.85 100% 0.00 0%
12 3/4" Base Course 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 9,045.60 100% 0.00 0%
13 Geogrid 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 8,835.00 100% 0.00 0%
14 Curb & Gutter 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -571.99 100% 0.00 %
15 8" PCC Flillet 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
16 §" PCC Pan 0.00 0% 0.00| 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%{
17 8" PCC Driveway 0.00 0% -965.25 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
18 Sidewalk 0.00 0% -212.29 25% -636.86 75% 0.00 %
19 Detectable Warning Panel 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
20 C-Wall (0-2) 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 720.00 100% 0.00 0%
21 Adjust Manhole 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
22 Adjust Water Valve 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 C%
23 Seed/Ceriilize/Mulch 0.00 0% 80.75 25% 182.25 75% 0.00 0%
24 Inlet Protection 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
25 Gravel Filter Sock 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -138.00 100% 0.00 0%
28 Landscape Rock w/Fabric 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
27 AASHTO T-180 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
28 ‘Traffic Control 0.00 0% 0.00} 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
29 Incidental 0.00 C% 0.00 0% 0.00[ 100% | 0.00 0%
$0.00 ($1,116.78) $21,333.24 $C.00

Project Name Pavement Rehabilitation Project- Seahawk Drive
Project No. 15-2294 / CIP No. 50844

CCO#1

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
160%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
1C0%
100%

100%
$20,215.45

Page 4



